
Design by Laura Doyle

Maine Lighthouse©

Stitches = 74317

#2701 16ct 5.08" x 7.09"  (129x189mm)

#2702 18ct 4.74" x 6.94"  (120x176mm)

DMC Mettler Sulky
1.  Jade-VY DK 501 850 1286
2.  Pistachio Green-DK 367 539 569
3.  Avocado Green-LT 581 547 1177
4.  Pistachio Green-MD 320 549 1276
5.  Shell Pink-VY DK 815 738 1312
6.  Shell Pink-DK 335 838 1081
7.  Shell Pink-LT 899 596 1119
8.  Tan-VY LT 738 515 1055
9.  Tan-UL VY LT 739 512 1127
10.  Blue-LT 813 890 1222
11.  Blue-VY LT 827 669 1145
12.  Antique Blue-VY LT 800 668 1074
13.  Peach-VY LT 948 645 1017
14.  Baby Blue-UL VY LT 775 749 1151
15.  Pearl Gray 415 724 1328
16.  Pearl Gray-VY LT 762 713 1327
17.  Black 310 003 1005
18.  Snow White B5200 002 1001
———————————————————
Backstitches
19.  Pistachio Green-DK 367 539 569
20.  Black 310 003 1005
21.  Snow White B5200 002 1001

Illustrated:

Left-Design #2702 in a Sudberry Rope Frame
#10015

Right-Design #2701 on a denim shirt



Design by Laura Doyle

Crab©

Stitches = 4454

#2703 14ct 2.20" x 1.91"  (56x49mm)

#2704 18ct 1.71" x 1.49"  (43x38mm)

DMC MettlerSulky

1.  Black 310 003 1001
2.  Salmon-VY DK 3327 821 1263
3.  Salmon-MD 3329 806 1257
4.  Salmon 760 596 1259
5.  Salmon-LT 761 800 1016
6.  Salmon-VY LT 896 647 1015
————————————————————
Backstitches
7.  Salmon-VY DK 3327 821 1263

Illustrated:

Left-Design #2704 in a SudberryOak
Ring Box #99308

Right-Design #2703 in a Sudberry Petite
Walnut Box 99861



Design by Laura Doyle

Sea Horse©

Stitches = 7031

#2705 14ct 3.54" x 2.48"  (90x63mm)

#2706 18ct 2.76" x 1.93"  (70x49mm)

DMC MettlerSulky

1.  Black 310 003 1005
2.  Baby Blue-VY LT 3325 669 1248*
3.  Pistach.Green- LT 369 889 1100
4.  Blue Green-MD 503 548 1207
5.  Blue Green-DK 501 850 1286
6.  Tan-UL VY LT 739 520 1127
7.  Cream 712 512 1022
8.  Tan-LT 437 830 562
9.  Tan 436 658 521
—————————————
Full and Backstitches
10.  Brown-VY LT 435 507 1056

Option: Use Sulky Silver 142-7001 silver
for bubbles

Illustrated:

Left-Design #2706 in Sud-
berry Music Box #99442

Right: Design #2705 in
Sudberry Music Box #99331



Design by Laura Doyle

Sailboat©

Stitches = 5321

#2707 14ct 2.13" x 3.19"  (54x81mm)

#2708 18ct 1.65" x 2.48"  (42x63mm)

DMC MettlerSulky

1.  Black 310 003 1005
2.  Garnet-MD 815 838 1169
3.  Copper-MD 920 822 1158
4.  Copper-LT 922 902 1021
5.  Tangerine-LT 742 827 1024
6.  Yellow-Pale 744 500 1135
7.  Pearl Gray-VY LT 762 713 1327
8.  Baby Blue-VY LT 775 962 1151
9.  White B5200 003 1001
10.  Pearl Gray 415 725 1328
——————————————————
Backstitches
11.  Black 310 003 1005
12.  Light Copper 922 902 1021

Illustrated:

Left-Design #2707 in Sudberry Dark
Oak Box #99159

Right-Design #2708 on Boys Shirt



Design by Laura Doyle

Dolphin©

Stitches = 2929

#2709 14ct 2.83" x 1.42"  (72x36mm)

#2710 18ct 2.70" x 1.10"  (56x28mm)

DMC MettlerSulky

1.  Black 310 003 1005
2.  Pewter Gray-DK 413 623 1306
3.  Steel Gray-DK 414 724 1329
4.  Pearl Gray 415 725 1328
5.  Pearl Gray-VY LT 762 713 1327
6.  White B5200 002 1001
———————————————
Backstitches
7.  Pearl Gray 413 623 1166

Illustrated:

Left-Design #2710 on a
boys shirt.

TopRight-Design #2709 on
a greeting card.

BottomRight-Design #2709
in a Sudberry Presentation
Box #99841



Design by Laura Doyle

Gull©

Stitches = 2899

#2711 14ct 2.13" X 2.13"  (54X54mm)

#2712 18ct 1.65" x 1.65"  (42x42mm)

DMC MettlerSulky

1.  White B5200 002 1001
2.  Pearl Gray-VY LT 762 713 1327
3.  Pearl Gray 415 725 1328
4.  Baby Blue-VY LT 775 962 1151
5.  Black 310 003 1005
———————————————
Backstitches
6.  Pearl Gray 415 725 1328
7.  Black 310 003 1005
8.  Tangerine-LT 742 827 1024

Illustrated:

Left-Design #2712 in a Sud-
berry White Ring Box #99302

Right-Design #2711 in a
Sudberry Simply Square Box
#99711



Design by Laura Doyle

Shells ‘n Sand©

Stitches = 14,051

#2713 14ct 3.9" x 3.9"  (99x99mm)

#2714 18ct 3.03" x 3.03"  (77x77mm)

DMC MettlerSulky
1.  Old Gold-VY LT 677 502 1070
2.  Copper-LT 922 902 1021
3.  Red Copper 919 534 621
4.  Coffee Brown-DK 801 711 1129
5.  Cream 712 512 1022
6.  Tan-UL VY LT 739 520 1127
7.  Salmon-LT 761 647 1015
8.  Salmon 760 596 1259
9.  Salmon-MD 3329 806 1257
10.  White B5200 002 1001
11.  Peach-VY LT 948 645 1017
12.  Peach-LT 754 646 1258
13.  Pearl Gray-VY LT 762 725 1327
14.  Steel Gray-LT 318 724 1329
15.  Blue Green-MD 503 889 1207
16.  Blue Green-DK 501 548 1286
17.  Hunter Green-VY DK 895 850 1174
———————————————
Backstitches
18.  Coffee Brown-DK* 801 711 1129
19.  Salmon-LT 3329 806 1257
20.  Steel Gray-LT 318 724 1329

*Optional color-not critical

Illustrated:

Left-Design #2713 in a Sudberry
White Oak Box #99152

Right-Design #2714 in a Sudberry
Noteboard #20038



Design by Laura Doyle

Oval Seascape©

Stitches = 19,396

#2715 16ct 5.31" x 3.01"  (135x77mm)

#2716 18ct 4.96" x 2.81"  (126x71mm)

DMC MettlerSulky
1.  Christmas Red-MD 304 838 561
2.  Snow White B5200 002 1001
3.  Pearl Gray-VY LT 762 713 1327
4.  Pearl Gray 415 725 1329
5.  Steel Gray-DK 414 724 1306
6.  Baby Blue-VY LT 775 668 1151
7.  Baby Blue-LT 3325 962 1248
8.  Baby Blue-MD 334 890 1222
9.  Drab Brown-VY LT 842 844 1149
10.  Drab Brown-LT 841 511 1128
11.  Drab Brown-DK 840 698 1267
12.  Autumn Gold-LT 743 500 1124
13.  Orange Spice-LT 741 827 1065
14.  Blue Green-LT 503 536 1207
15.  Blue Green-MD 501 539 1286
16.  Blue Green-DK 895 850 1174
17.  Yellow Green-LT 3348 952 1104
18.  Yellow Green-MD 3347 547 630
19.  Hunter Green-DK 3345 714 1175
20.  Mauve-MD 3688 612 1119
21.  Blue Violet-MD 553 650 1122
22.  Plum-LT 600 958 1533
———————————————
Backstitiches
23.  Christmas Red-MD 304 838 561
24.  Steel Gray-DK 414 724 1306

Illustrated:

Left-Design #2715 in a Sudberry Oval Opening
Box # 99371

Right- Design #2716 on a Sudberry Nantucket
Purse Basket # 30025



Design by Laura Doyle

Oval Seashells©

Stitches = 22,694

#2717 14ct 6.38" x 3.69"  (162x94mm)

#2718 18ct 4.96" x 2.87"  (126x73mm)

DMC MettlerSulky
1.  Snow White B5200 002 1001
2.  Pearl Gray-VY LT 762 713 1327
3.  Pearl Gray 415 725 1329
4.  Steel Gray-DK 414 724 1306
5.  Beige Brown-VY LT 842 844 1149
6.  Beige Brown-LT 841 698 1128
7.  Beige Brown-MD 840 511 1267
8.  Salmon-VY LT 896 647 1064
9.  Peach 353 800 1019
0.  Coral-LT 352 591 1259
11.  Sky Blue-Pale 848 668 1074
12.  Sky Blue-VY LT 747 561 1204
13.  Sky Blue 519 890 1145
14.  Cream 712 512 1022
15.  Aquamarine-LT 993 548 1046
16.  Blue Green-MD 503 536 1207
17.  Blue Green-DK 501 850 1286
18.  Lavender-LT 211 575 1031
19.  Lavender-MD 210 611 1080
20.  Old Gold-VY LT 677 961 1070
21.  Topaz-MD 783 767 523
22.  Topaz-DK 782 507 1126
——————————————
Backstitches
23.  Beige Brown-LT 840 511 1267

Illustrated:

Left-Design #2717 in a Sudberry Oval Open-
ing Box #99371

Right-Design #2718 on a Sudberry Nantucket
Purse Basket #30025



Design by Laura Doyle

Seascape©

Stitches = 22,290

#2719 16ct 9.98" x 2.01"  (253x51mm)

#2720 18ct 9.31" x 1.87"  (237x48mm)

DMC MettlerSulky
1.  Christmas Red-MD 304 838 561
2.  Snow White B5200 002 1001
3.  Pearl Gray-VY LT 762 713 1327
4.  Pearl Gray 415 725 1329
5.  Steel Gray-DK 414 724 1306
6.  Baby Blue-VY LT 775 668 1151
7.  Baby Blue-LT 3325 962 1248
8.  Baby Blue-MD 334 890 1222
9.  Hunter Green 3346 847 1177
10.  Hunter Green-DK 3345 714 1175
11.  Beige Brown-VY LT 842 844 1149
12.  Beige Brown-MD 841 511 1128
13.  Beige Brown-VY DK 840 698 1267
14.  Tan-LT 437 830 562
15.  Brown-VY LT 435 507 1056
16.  Yellow-MD 743 500 1124
17.  Tangerine-MD 741 927 1065
18.  Burnt Orange 947 953 1078
19.  Sky Blue-VY LT 747 561 1204
————————————————
Backstitches
20.  Christmas Red-MD 304 838 561
21.  Steel Gray-DK 414 724 1306
22.  Tan-LT 437 830 562
——————————————
******************************
Optional basting border to be stitched first
23.  Pistachio Green-MD 320

Illustrated:

Left-Design #2719 on a hat band provided by Gay
Bowles Sales

Right-Design # 2720 on a towel insert



Design by Laura Doyle

Square Lighthouse©

Stitches = 3,943

#2721 14ct 1.98" x 1.98"  (50x50mm)

#2722 18ct 1.54" x 1.54"  (39x9mm)

DMC MettlerSulky

1.  Autumn Gold-LT 743 500 1124
2.  Antique Blue-VY LT 747 561 1204
3.  Christmas Red-MD 304 838 561
4.  Snow White B5200 002 1001
5.  Pearl Gray-VY LT 762 713 1327
6.  Pearl Gray 415 725 1329
7.  Baby Blue-VY LT 775 668 1151
8.  Baby Blue-LT 3325 962 1248
9.  Baby Blue-MD 334 890 1222
10.  Hunter Green 3346 847 1177
11.  Hunter Green-DK 3345 714 1175
12.  Steel Gray-DK 414 724 1306
13.  Drab Brown-LT 842 844 1149
14.  Drab Brown-DK 840 511 1267
--------------------------------------------------------------
15.  Christmas Red-MD 304 838 561
16.  Steel Gray-DK 414 724 1306

Illustrated:

Design #2722 as a Hat Medallion,
as a decoration for the inside of
Sudberry Nantucket Purse #30030
and on a Sudberry walnut Ring
Box #99308

Design #2721 in a white Sudberry
Coaster and as a Pincushion orna-
ment from Daniel Enterprises.



Design by Laura Doyle

Shell Border©

Stitches =31,197
#2723 16ct 9.63" x 1.65"  (244x42mm)

#2724 18ct 8.98" x 1.54"  (228x39mm)

DMC MettlerSulky

1.  Aquamarine-LT 993 548 1046
2.  Blue Green-MD 503 536 1207
3.  Blue Green-DK 501 850 1286
4.  Snow White B5200 002 1001
5.  Salmon-VY LT 896 647 1064
6.  Peach-LT 754 646 1258
7.  Salmon-LT 761 610 1015
8.  Salmon 760 596 1016
9.  Coral-LT 352 591 1259
10.  Cranberry-VY LT 605 803 1108
11.  Cranberry 603 805 1109
12.  Pearl Gray-LT 762 713 1327
13.  Pearl Gray 415 725 1329
14.  Steel Gray-DK 414 724 1306
15.  Cream 712 512 1022
16.  Beige Brn-VY LT 842 844 1149
17.  Beige Brown-LT 841 698 1128
18.  Tan-VY LT 738 515 1055
19.  Tan 436 658 521
20.  Coffee Brn-DK 898 712 1129
21.  Lavender-LT 211 575 1031
22.  Lavender-MD 210 611 1080
——————————————
Marking Stitches (your choice or ...)
23.  Burnt Orange 947
24.  Canary-BRT 973
———————————————
Backstitches
25.  Beige Brown-LT 841 698 1128

Illustrated:

Left-Design #2724 as a hat band.

Right-Design #2724 on a Sudberry
Nantucket Basket  #30005



Design by Laura Doyle

Shell #1©

Stitches =15,213

#2725 14ct 3.61" x 3.69"  (92x94mm)

#2726 18ct 2.81" x 2.87"  (71x73mm)

DMC MettlerSulky
1.  Sky Blue-Pale 848 668 1074
2.  Sky Blue-VY LT 747 561 1204
3.  Sky Blue 519 890 1145
4.  Wedgewood-DK 517 888 1134
5.  Pearl Gray 415 725 1329
6.  Steel Gray-LT 318 724 1306
7.  Mahogany-LT 216 645 1258
8.  Peach 353 800 1019
9.  Coral-LT 352 591 1259
10.  Tan-UL VY LT 739 512 1127
11.  Tan 436 658 521
12.  Brown-VY LT 435 507 1056
13.  Brown-MD 433 839 1057
14.  Yellow Green-LT 3348 900 1104
15.  Yellow Green-MD 3347 540 630
16.  Snow White B5200 002 1001
———————————————
Backstitches
17.  Coral-LT 352 591 1259
18.  Brown-MD 433 838 1057

Illustrated:

Design #2726 as a towel
inset (see Design #2738)
and in Sudberry Coaster
#95032



Design by Laura Doyle

Shell #2©

Stitches =16,721

#2727 14ct 3.61" x 3.90"  (92x99mm)

#2728 18ct 2.81" x 3.03"  (71x77mm)

DMC MettlerSulky
1.  Sky Blue-Pale 848 668 1074
2.  Sky Blue-VY LT 747 561 1204
3.  Sky Blue 519 890 1145
4.  Snow White B5200 002 1001
5.  Mahogany-LT 216 645 1258
6.  Peach 353 800 1019
7.  Coral-LT 352 591 1259
8.  Tan-UL VY LT 739 515 1127
9.  Tan 436 658 521
10. Brown-VY LT 435 507 1056
11.  Brown-MD 433 839 1057
12.  Yellow Green-LT 3348 900 1104
13.  Yellow Green-MD 3347 540 630
———————————————
Backstitches
14.  Sky Blue 519 890 1145

Illustrated:

Top-Design #2727 as a decoration on a
straw tote bag.

Bottom-Design #2728 in a Sudberry
Coaster #95032



Design by Laura Doyle

Shell #3©

Stitches =16,536

#2729 14ct 3.83" x 3.76"  (97x95mm)

#2730 18ct 2.98" x 2.92"  (76x74mm)

DMC MettlerSulky

1.  Sky Blue-Pale 848 668 1074
2.  Sky Blue-VY LT 747 561 1204
3.  Sky Blue 519 890 1145
4.  Snow White B5200 002 1001
5.  Lavender-LT 211 575 1031
6.  Lavender-MD 210 611 1033
7.  Lavender-DK 209 650 1194
8.  Pearl Gray-VY LT 762 713 1327
9.  Pearl Gray 415 725 1329
10.  Steel Gray-LT 318 724 1306
11.  Mahogany-LT 216 645 1258
12.  Peach 353 800 1019
13.  Coral-LT 352 591 1259
14.  Yellow Green-LT 3348 900 1104
15.  Yellow Green-MD 3347 540 630

Illustrated:

Top-Design #2729 as a decoration
on a straw tote bag.

Bottom-Design #2730 in a Sudberry
Coaster #95032



Design by Laura Doyle

Shell #4©

Stitches =12,591

#2731 14ct 3.19" x 3.90"  (81x99mm)

#2732 18ct 2.48" x 3.03"  (63x77mm)

DMC MettlerSulky

1.  Snow White B5200 002 1001
2.  Mahogany-LT 216 645 1258
3.  Peach 353 800 1019
4.  Coral-LT 352 591 1259
5.  Tan-UL VY LT 739 512 1127
6.  Tan 436 658 521
7.  Brown-VY LT 435 507 1056
8.  Brown-MD 433 839 1057
9.  Pearl Gray-VY LT 762 713 1327
10.  Pearl Gray 415 725 1329
11.  Steel Gray-LT 318 724 1306
12.  Yellow Green-LT 3348 900 1104
13.  Yellow Green-MD 3347 540 630
——————————————
Backstitches
14.  Tan 436 659 521

Illustrated:

Design #2732 in a Sudberry
Coaster #95032 and as a towel
insert (also see Design #2738)



Design by Laura Doyle

Rectangle Lighthouse©

Stitches =5,889

#2733 14ct 3.05" x 1.98"  (77x50mm)

#2734 18ct 2.37" x 1.54"  (60x39mm)

DMC MettlerSulky

1.  Christmas Red-MD 304 838 561
2.  Snow White B5200 002 1001
3.  Pearl Gray-VY LT 762 713 1327
4.  Pearl Gray 415 725 1329
5.  Baby Blue-VY LT 775 668 1151
6.  Baby Blue-LT 3325 962 1248
7.  Baby Blue-MD 334 890 1222
8.  Hunter Green 3346 847 1177
9.  Hunter Green-DK 3345 714 1175
10.  Steel Gray-DK 414 724 1306
11.  Drab Brown-LT 842 844 1149
12.  Drab Brown-DK 840 511 1267
13.  Autumn Gold-LT 743 500 1124
14.  Antique Blue-VY LT 747 561 1204
——————————————————
Backstitches
15.  Christmas Red-MD 304 838 561
16.  Steel Gray-DK 414 724 1329

Illustrated:

Top-Design #2733 inserted in a greeting
card.

Bottom-Design #2734 in a Sudberry Pre-
sentation Box #99841



Design by Laura Doyle

Single Shell©

Stitches =6,051

#2735 14ct 2.13" x 2.13"  (54x54mm)

#2736 18ct 1.65" x 1.65"  (42x42mm)

DMC MettlerSulky
1.  Peach-LT 754 646 1258
2.  Salmon-LT 761 610 1015
3.  Salmon 760 596 1016
4.  Snow White B5200 002 1001
5.  Pearl Gray-VY LT 762 713 1327
6.  Pearl Gray 415 725 1329
7.  Steel Gray-DK 414 724 1306
8.  Salmon-VY LT 896 647 1064
9.  Cream 712 512 1022

Illustrated:

Back-Design #2735 in a Sud-
berry White Coaster #95032
and a Sudberry Petite Box
#99861

Front-Design #2736 in a Sud-
berry White Ring Box #99302



Design by Laura Doyle

Shell Trio©

Stitches =44,402#2737 14ct 10.2" x 4.25"  (259x108mm)

#2738 18ct 8.98" x 3.83"  (228x77mm)

DMC MettlerSulky
1.  Sky Blue-Pale 848 668 1074
2.  Sky Blue-VY LT 747 561 1204
3.  Sky Blue 519 890 1145
4.  Wedgewood-DK 517 888 1134
5.  Tan-UL VY LT 739 512 1127
6.  Tan 436 658 521
7.  Brown-VY LT 435 507 1056
8.  Brown-MD 433 839 1057
9.  Yellow Green-LT 3348 900 1104
10.  Yellow Green-MD 3347 540 630
11.  Snow White B5200 002 1001
12.  Mahogany-LT 216 6435 1258
13.  Peach 353 800 1019
14.  Coral-LT 352 591 1259
15.  Pearl Gray-VY LT 762 713 1327
16.  Pearl Gray 415 725 1329
17.  Steel Gray-LT 318 724 1306
———————————————
Backstitches
18.  Sky Blue 519 890 1145
19.  Tan 436 658 521
20.  Brown-MD 433 839 1057
21.  Coral-LT 352 591 1259

Illustrated:

Design #2728 on a towel insert. Towel is made in
Italy by Graziano and distributed by L.C.Kramer
of Portland, Oregon.


